

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 27328 OF 2014**  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S UNICHEM LABORATORIES LTD

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAKESH MOHAN KAPIL

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 31.03.2014 passed by the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, Small Causes Court, Ghaziabad in Suit No. 40 of 2001.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate has filed a letter dated 16.09.2014. (copy included as page no. 210 of the Special Leave Petition)

It is further submitted that SLP No. 11472 of 2013, filed by petitioner herein, against order dated 15.10.2012 in CR No. 441/2012 (Annexure P-8) of (High Court) arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.03.2013 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. (copy of order dated 11.03.2013 marked as Annexure P-10 at page nos. 199-200 of the SLP)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Sachin Gupta, Advocate

vg

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**